
Tex. A&M-Kingsville (5-17,5-11 Lone Star) -vs- Midwestern St. (7-15,4-12 Lone Star)
02/14/26 at D.L. Ligon Coliseum, Wichita Falls, TX

 
 

 
 
Tex. A&M-Kingsville 60

Midwestern St. 67

Date: 02/14/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 413
Site: D.L. Ligon Coliseum, Wichita Falls, TX
Referees: Marcus Gaines, Anderson Evans, Chelsea Havens

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Tex. A&M-Kingsville 19 12 13 16 60
Midwestern St. 25 9 6 27 67

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Groves,Kaycee * 35 9-15 4-8 1-2 1-6 7 4 1 5 2 3 23
02 Aguilar,Justine * 24 5-10 0-1 2-6 4-3 7 4 3 2 0 0 12
05 Howell,Kaylee * 19 2-3 0-0 3-5 0-2 2 3 2 5 0 0 7
24 Perez,Jadeyn * 34 0-6 0-4 0-0 0-1 1 4 3 3 0 2 0
12 Parker,Addisyn * 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Daniels,Thalia 24 2-5 1-4 0-0 3-4 7 4 1 4 1 1 5
13 Richey,Landri 20 2-8 1-2 0-0 5-5 10 0 2 0 1 1 5
35 Benally,Caitlyn 11 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 4
14 Mitchell,Ava 19 1-5 0-2 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 3 0 0 2
42 Frost,Katy 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-58 6-22 6-13 16-31 47 21 12 26 4 7 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-13   53.85 % 1-2   50.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
2nd Quarter 6-17   35.29 % 0-7   0.00 % 0-2   0.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 1-3   33.33 % 0-1   0.00 %
4th Quarter 5-14   35.71 % 4-10   40.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
Total 24-58   41.4 % 6-22   27.3 % 6-13   46.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Cash,Kerbie * 34 7-19 0-1 8-11 4-6 10 2 3 5 2 4 22
13 Choice,DaLonna * 29 4-13 2-8 3-5 2-1 3 3 0 0 0 0 13
00 Powell,Veonce * 29 3-8 2-4 2-2 1-0 1 2 2 2 0 0 10
02 Glynn,Ta'Leeyah * 31 2-8 1-3 2-4 2-2 4 1 0 1 0 2 7
05 Upshaw,Macie * 16 1-5 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 1 0 1 0 2 2
11 Cortez,Carisa 24 2-6 1-3 2-2 0-0 0 0 3 2 0 0 7
33 Greathouse,Katy 18 2-4 1-2 0-0 2-0 2 4 1 0 1 1 5
12 Hutterer,Alyssa 7 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
21 Upshaw,Saylor 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
01 Cortez,Catalina 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-5 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-64 7-21 18-26 18-20 38 15 11 11 3 9 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-17   52.94 % 3-5   60.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 2-14   14.29 % 0-8   0.00 % 5-7   71.43 %
3rd Quarter 2-15   13.33 % 0-2   0.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 8-18   44.44 % 4-6   66.67 % 7-13   53.85 %
Total 21-64   32.8 % 7-21   33.3 % 18-26   69.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 14
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Tex. A&M-Kingsville Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Midwestern St.
GOOD LAYUP by HOWELL,KAYLEE(in the paint) 09:38 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by AGUILAR,JUSTINE --

09:25 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by CASH,KERBIE(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by AGUILAR,JUSTINE(in the paint) 08:57 4-2 V 2

08:41 TURNOVER  by POWELL,VEONCE
STEAL  by PEREZ,JADEYN 08:41
GOOD LAYUP by AGUILAR,JUSTINE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:37 6-2 V 4
ASSIST  by PEREZ,JADEYN --

08:37 FOUL  by CHOICE,DALONNA
08:37 SUB OUT by CHOICE,DALONNA
08:37 SUB IN by CORTEZ,CARISA

GOOD FT by AGUILAR,JUSTINE(fastbreak) 08:37 7-2 V 5
08:19 7-4 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by CASH,KERBIE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by HOWELL,KAYLEE 07:58
07:58 STEAL  by UPSHAW,MACIE

SUB OUT by HOWELL,KAYLEE 07:58
SUB IN by DANIELS,THALIA 07:58
FOUL  by AGUILAR,JUSTINE 07:46

07:46 7-5 V 2 GOOD FT by CASH,KERBIE
07:46 7-6 V 1 GOOD FT by CASH,KERBIE

TURNOVER  by GROVES,KAYCEE 07:37
07:37 MISS JUMPER by POWELL,VEONCE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by AGUILAR,JUSTINE 07:12

07:12 STEAL  by CASH,KERBIE
06:49 TURNOVER  by CORTEZ,CARISA

STEAL  by DANIELS,THALIA 06:49
06:49 SUB OUT by POWELL,VEONCE
06:49 SUB OUT by UPSHAW,MACIE
06:49 SUB IN by HUTTERER,ALYSSA
06:49 SUB IN by UPSHAW,SAYLOR

MISS JUMPER by PEREZ,JADEYN 06:32
REBOUND OFF by GROVES,KAYCEE --
TURNOVER  by DANIELS,THALIA 06:21
SUB OUT by AGUILAR,JUSTINE 06:21
SUB IN by BENALLY,CAITLYN 06:21

06:07 MISS 3PTR by GLYNN,TA'LEEYAH
-- REBOUND OFF by UPSHAW,SAYLOR

05:58 MISS JUMPER by CASH,KERBIE
-- REBOUND OFF by CASH,KERBIE

05:55 7-8 H 1 GOOD TIPIN by CASH,KERBIE(in the paint)
05:48 FOUL  by UPSHAW,SAYLOR
05:48 SUB OUT by UPSHAW,SAYLOR
05:48 SUB IN by GREATHOUSE,KATY

GOOD FT by GROVES,KAYCEE 05:48 8-8
MISS FT by GROVES,KAYCEE 05:48

-- REBOUND DEF by HUTTERER,ALYSSA
05:26 MISS JUMPER by CASH,KERBIE

REBOUND DEF by GROVES,KAYCEE --
05:20 SUB OUT by CASH,KERBIE
05:20 SUB IN by POWELL,VEONCE

GOOD LAYUP by DANIELS,THALIA(in the paint) 05:17 10-8 V 2
ASSIST  by PEREZ,JADEYN --

05:09 10-11 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by POWELL,VEONCE(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by CORTEZ,CARISA

MISS 3PTR by PARKER,ADDISYN 04:52
REBOUND OFF by BENALLY,CAITLYN --
MISS JUMPER by GROVES,KAYCEE 04:48



REBOUND OFF by DANIELS,THALIA --
TURNOVER  by GROVES,KAYCEE 04:39

04:39 STEAL  by GREATHOUSE,KATY
04:31 10-14 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by POWELL,VEONCE(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by CORTEZ,CARISA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:29
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:29

04:29 SUB OUT by CORTEZ,CARISA
04:29 SUB OUT by HUTTERER,ALYSSA
04:29 SUB IN by CORTEZ,CATALINA
04:29 SUB IN by CASH,KERBIE

SUB OUT by GROVES,KAYCEE 04:29
SUB OUT by BENALLY,CAITLYN 04:29
SUB IN by RICHEY,LANDRI 04:29
SUB IN by FROST,KATY 04:29
GOOD JUMPER by FROST,KATY 04:01 12-14 H 2
ASSIST  by RICHEY,LANDRI --

03:44 TURNOVER  by CASH,KERBIE
MISS JUMPER by PEREZ,JADEYN 03:29

-- REBOUND DEF by GLYNN,TA'LEEYAH
03:18 MISS JUMPER by GLYNN,TA'LEEYAH

REBOUND DEF by RICHEY,LANDRI --
TURNOVER  by PEREZ,JADEYN 03:14

03:14 SUB OUT by GLYNN,TA'LEEYAH
03:14 SUB OUT by GREATHOUSE,KATY
03:14 SUB IN by UPSHAW,MACIE
03:14 SUB IN by CHOICE,DALONNA
02:59 12-16 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by POWELL,VEONCE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by FROST,KATY(in the paint) 02:50
02:50 BLOCK  by CASH,KERBIE

-- REBOUND DEF by UPSHAW,MACIE
02:44 MISS 3PTR by CHOICE,DALONNA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by DANIELS,THALIA 02:42
SUB OUT by FROST,KATY 02:42
SUB IN by AGUILAR,JUSTINE 02:42
SUB IN by HOWELL,KAYLEE 02:42

02:36 12-18 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by UPSHAW,MACIE
-- ASSIST  by CORTEZ,CATALINA

GOOD LAYUP by HOWELL,KAYLEE(in the paint) 02:25 14-18 H 4
02:25 FOUL  by UPSHAW,MACIE

GOOD FT by HOWELL,KAYLEE 02:25 15-18 H 3
02:10 MISS LAYUP by CASH,KERBIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOWELL,KAYLEE --
FOUL  by HOWELL,KAYLEE 02:10
TURNOVER  by HOWELL,KAYLEE 02:10

02:10 SUB OUT by CORTEZ,CATALINA
02:10 SUB IN by GLYNN,TA'LEEYAH

FOUL  by PEREZ,JADEYN 02:06
02:06 15-19 H 4 GOOD FT by POWELL,VEONCE
02:06 15-20 H 5 GOOD FT by POWELL,VEONCE

SUB OUT by PARKER,ADDISYN 02:06
SUB IN by GROVES,KAYCEE 02:06
TURNOVER  by HOWELL,KAYLEE 01:45

01:45 STEAL  by CASH,KERBIE
01:38 MISS LAYUP by UPSHAW,MACIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by AGUILAR,JUSTINE --
01:24 FOUL  by CASH,KERBIE
01:24 SUB OUT by UPSHAW,MACIE
01:24 SUB IN by UPSHAW,SAYLOR

GOOD FT by HOWELL,KAYLEE 01:24 16-20 H 4
MISS FT by HOWELL,KAYLEE 01:24



-- REBOUND DEF by CASH,KERBIE
01:06 16-23 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by GLYNN,TA'LEEYAH

-- ASSIST  by CASH,KERBIE
MISS LAYUP by AGUILAR,JUSTINE(in the paint) 00:47

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by PEREZ,JADEYN 00:47
SUB IN by MITCHELL,AVA 00:47

00:24 16-25 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by GLYNN,TA'LEEYAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CASH,KERBIE

GOOD 3PTR by RICHEY,LANDRI 00:10 19-25 H 6
ASSIST  by AGUILAR,JUSTINE --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Tex. A&M-Kingsville Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Midwestern St.
10:00 SUB OUT by CHOICE,DALONNA
10:00 SUB IN by CORTEZ,CARISA

MISS 3PTR by GROVES,KAYCEE 09:46
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

09:30 MISS 3PTR by GLYNN,TA'LEEYAH
REBOUND DEF by GROVES,KAYCEE --

09:19 FOUL  by GLYNN,TA'LEEYAH
09:19 SUB OUT by POWELL,VEONCE
09:19 SUB OUT by CORTEZ,CARISA
09:19 SUB OUT by UPSHAW,SAYLOR
09:19 SUB IN by CORTEZ,CATALINA
09:19 SUB IN by CHOICE,DALONNA
09:19 SUB IN by GREATHOUSE,KATY

MISS 3PTR by GROVES,KAYCEE 09:12
REBOUND OFF by RICHEY,LANDRI --
GOOD TIPIN by RICHEY,LANDRI(in the paint) 09:06 21-25 H 4

09:01 MISS 3PTR by CHOICE,DALONNA
REBOUND DEF by RICHEY,LANDRI --
GOOD LAYUP by AGUILAR,JUSTINE(in the paint) 08:41 23-25 H 2

08:29 MISS 3PTR by CHOICE,DALONNA
REBOUND DEF by RICHEY,LANDRI --
TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,AVA 08:12

08:12 STEAL  by GLYNN,TA'LEEYAH
08:06 MISS LAYUP by GLYNN,TA'LEEYAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GROVES,KAYCEE --
MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,AVA 07:54

07:54 BLOCK  by GREATHOUSE,KATY
REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,AVA --

07:52 FOUL  by GREATHOUSE,KATY
07:52 SUB OUT by GLYNN,TA'LEEYAH
07:52 SUB OUT by CASH,KERBIE
07:52 SUB IN by UPSHAW,MACIE
07:52 SUB IN by CORTEZ,CARISA

SUB OUT by HOWELL,KAYLEE 07:52
SUB OUT by GROVES,KAYCEE 07:52
SUB IN by PEREZ,JADEYN 07:52
SUB IN by BENALLY,CAITLYN 07:52

07:38 SUB OUT by UPSHAW,MACIE
07:38 SUB IN by HUTTERER,ALYSSA

MISS LAYUP by BENALLY,CAITLYN(in the paint) 07:36
-- REBOUND DEF by HUTTERER,ALYSSA

07:15 MISS 3PTR by CORTEZ,CARISA
-- REBOUND OFF by GREATHOUSE,KATY

FOUL  by PEREZ,JADEYN 07:12
07:12 23-26 H 3 GOOD FT by HUTTERER,ALYSSA
07:12 MISS FT by HUTTERER,ALYSSA



REBOUND DEF by AGUILAR,JUSTINE --
MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,JADEYN 07:02
REBOUND OFF by AGUILAR,JUSTINE --

06:58 FOUL  by GREATHOUSE,KATY
06:58 SUB OUT by GREATHOUSE,KATY
06:58 SUB OUT by HUTTERER,ALYSSA
06:58 SUB IN by UPSHAW,MACIE
06:58 SUB IN by CASH,KERBIE

SUB OUT by RICHEY,LANDRI 06:58
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,AVA 06:58
SUB IN by GROVES,KAYCEE 06:58
SUB IN by DANIELS,THALIA 06:58
MISS FT by AGUILAR,JUSTINE 06:58
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by AGUILAR,JUSTINE 06:58

-- REBOUND DEF by CASH,KERBIE
06:39 MISS 3PTR by CORTEZ,CARISA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
06:37 SUB OUT by CORTEZ,CATALINA
06:37 SUB OUT by CHOICE,DALONNA
06:37 SUB IN by POWELL,VEONCE
06:37 SUB IN by GLYNN,TA'LEEYAH

SUB OUT by AGUILAR,JUSTINE 06:37
SUB IN by HOWELL,KAYLEE 06:37
GOOD LAYUP by BENALLY,CAITLYN(in the paint) 06:22 25-26 H 1
ASSIST  by HOWELL,KAYLEE --
FOUL  by HOWELL,KAYLEE 06:12

06:12 25-27 H 2 GOOD FT by CASH,KERBIE
06:12 25-28 H 3 GOOD FT by CASH,KERBIE

MISS 3PTR by DANIELS,THALIA 05:52
-- REBOUND DEF by CASH,KERBIE

05:30 MISS JUMPER by CASH,KERBIE
REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,THALIA --
MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,JADEYN 04:59
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:59
TURNOVER  by TEAM 04:59

04:53 SUB OUT by UPSHAW,MACIE
04:53 SUB IN by UPSHAW,SAYLOR
04:53 SUB OUT by CORTEZ,CARISA
04:53 SUB IN by CHOICE,DALONNA
04:46 TURNOVER  by CASH,KERBIE

MISS 3PTR by GROVES,KAYCEE 04:23
-- REBOUND DEF by CHOICE,DALONNA

04:04 TURNOVER  by CASH,KERBIE
STEAL  by PEREZ,JADEYN 04:04
GOOD LAYUP by BENALLY,CAITLYN(in the paint) 03:51 27-28 H 1
ASSIST  by GROVES,KAYCEE --

03:37 27-30 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by CHOICE,DALONNA(in the paint)
FOUL  by DANIELS,THALIA 03:37

03:37 SUB OUT by POWELL,VEONCE
03:37 SUB OUT by CASH,KERBIE
03:37 SUB IN by CORTEZ,CARISA
03:37 SUB IN by GREATHOUSE,KATY

SUB OUT by BENALLY,CAITLYN 03:37
SUB IN by MITCHELL,AVA 03:37

03:37 MISS FT by CHOICE,DALONNA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by GROVES,KAYCEE 03:12 29-30 H 1
FOUL  by HOWELL,KAYLEE 02:56

02:56 29-31 H 2 GOOD FT by CHOICE,DALONNA
SUB OUT by HOWELL,KAYLEE 02:56



SUB IN by AGUILAR,JUSTINE 02:56
02:56 29-32 H 3 GOOD FT by CHOICE,DALONNA

GOOD LAYUP by GROVES,KAYCEE(in the paint) 02:28 31-32 H 1
02:14 MISS 3PTR by GREATHOUSE,KATY

REBOUND DEF by GROVES,KAYCEE --
TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,AVA 02:01

02:01 SUB OUT by GLYNN,TA'LEEYAH
02:01 SUB OUT by UPSHAW,SAYLOR
02:01 SUB IN by HUTTERER,ALYSSA
02:01 SUB IN by CASH,KERBIE
01:51 MISS JUMPER by CORTEZ,CARISA

-- REBOUND OFF by GREATHOUSE,KATY
01:39 MISS 3PTR by CHOICE,DALONNA

-- REBOUND OFF by HUTTERER,ALYSSA
01:33 MISS TIPIN by HUTTERER,ALYSSA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,AVA --
MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,AVA(in the paint) 01:17
REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,AVA --
MISS 3PTR by DANIELS,THALIA 00:57
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:56
SUB OUT by GROVES,KAYCEE 00:56
SUB OUT by DANIELS,THALIA 00:56
SUB IN by RICHEY,LANDRI 00:56
SUB IN by FROST,KATY 00:56

00:41 MISS 3PTR by CHOICE,DALONNA
REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,JADEYN --
TURNOVER  by PEREZ,JADEYN 00:34

00:34 STEAL  by CASH,KERBIE
00:29 31-34 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by CASH,KERBIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HUTTERER,ALYSSA
MISS JUMPER by RICHEY,LANDRI(in the paint) 00:02

-- REBOUND DEF by CASH,KERBIE

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Tex. A&M-Kingsville Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Midwestern St.
10:00 SUB OUT by CORTEZ,CARISA
10:00 SUB OUT by HUTTERER,ALYSSA
10:00 SUB OUT by GREATHOUSE,KATY
10:00 SUB IN by POWELL,VEONCE
10:00 SUB IN by GLYNN,TA'LEEYAH
10:00 SUB IN by UPSHAW,MACIE

SUB OUT by MITCHELL,AVA 10:00
SUB OUT by FROST,KATY 10:00
SUB IN by HOWELL,KAYLEE 10:00
SUB IN by GROVES,KAYCEE 10:00

09:40 FOUL  by CHOICE,DALONNA
GOOD LAYUP by AGUILAR,JUSTINE(in the paint) 09:29 33-34 H 1
ASSIST  by HOWELL,KAYLEE --

08:54 MISS JUMPER by CASH,KERBIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HOWELL,KAYLEE --
MISS LAYUP by HOWELL,KAYLEE(in the paint) 08:25

08:25 BLOCK  by CASH,KERBIE
-- REBOUND DEF by GLYNN,TA'LEEYAH

08:19 MISS JUMPER by GLYNN,TA'LEEYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GROVES,KAYCEE --
MISS JUMPER by RICHEY,LANDRI 07:52

-- REBOUND DEF by UPSHAW,MACIE
07:33 MISS JUMPER by CASH,KERBIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --



SUB OUT by RICHEY,LANDRI 07:31
SUB IN by MITCHELL,AVA 07:31
GOOD JUMPER by AGUILAR,JUSTINE(in the paint) 07:14 35-34 V 1

07:14 FOUL  by CHOICE,DALONNA
07:14 SUB OUT by CHOICE,DALONNA
07:14 SUB IN by CORTEZ,CARISA

MISS FT by AGUILAR,JUSTINE 07:14
-- REBOUND DEF by CASH,KERBIE

06:58 MISS LAYUP by CASH,KERBIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by UPSHAW,MACIE

06:56 MISS TIPIN by UPSHAW,MACIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CASH,KERBIE

06:39 35-36 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by CASH,KERBIE
06:22 FOUL  by POWELL,VEONCE

SUB OUT by HOWELL,KAYLEE 06:22
SUB IN by DANIELS,THALIA 06:22
FOUL  by GROVES,KAYCEE 06:13
TURNOVER  by GROVES,KAYCEE 06:13

06:02 FOUL  by POWELL,VEONCE
06:02 TURNOVER  by POWELL,VEONCE

TURNOVER  by PEREZ,JADEYN 05:54
05:37 MISS JUMPER by CASH,KERBIE

-- REBOUND OFF by UPSHAW,MACIE
05:27 MISS TIPIN by UPSHAW,MACIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,THALIA --
GOOD JUMPER by GROVES,KAYCEE(in the paint) 05:08 37-36 V 1

04:52 MISS 3PTR by CASH,KERBIE
REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,AVA --
MISS JUMPER by AGUILAR,JUSTINE 04:37
REBOUND OFF by DANIELS,THALIA --
MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,JADEYN 04:27

-- REBOUND DEF by CASH,KERBIE
FOUL  by DANIELS,THALIA 04:13
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:13
SUB OUT by AGUILAR,JUSTINE 04:13
SUB OUT by PEREZ,JADEYN 04:13
SUB IN by RICHEY,LANDRI 04:13
SUB IN by BENALLY,CAITLYN 04:13

04:10 MISS LAYUP by GLYNN,TA'LEEYAH(in the paint)
BLOCK  by GROVES,KAYCEE 04:10

-- REBOUND OFF by GLYNN,TA'LEEYAH
03:56 MISS 3PTR by POWELL,VEONCE

REBOUND DEF by GROVES,KAYCEE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:44
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:44
MISS JUMPER by RICHEY,LANDRI 03:29
REBOUND OFF by DANIELS,THALIA --
TURNOVER  by DANIELS,THALIA 03:26

03:26 STEAL  by GLYNN,TA'LEEYAH
03:21 TURNOVER  by GLYNN,TA'LEEYAH

STEAL  by GROVES,KAYCEE 03:21
03:07 SUB OUT by GLYNN,TA'LEEYAH
03:07 SUB OUT by CASH,KERBIE
03:07 SUB IN by HUTTERER,ALYSSA
03:07 SUB IN by CHOICE,DALONNA

MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,AVA 02:55
REBOUND OFF by RICHEY,LANDRI --
MISS TIPIN by RICHEY,LANDRI(in the paint) 02:52
REBOUND OFF by RICHEY,LANDRI --
MISS TIPIN by RICHEY,LANDRI(in the paint) 02:50

-- REBOUND DEF by UPSHAW,MACIE
02:48 TURNOVER  by UPSHAW,MACIE



STEAL  by RICHEY,LANDRI 02:48
FOUL  by BENALLY,CAITLYN 02:45
TURNOVER  by BENALLY,CAITLYN 02:45

02:29 MISS JUMPER by UPSHAW,MACIE
REBOUND DEF by RICHEY,LANDRI --
GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,AVA(in the paint) 02:06 39-36 V 3

01:51 39-38 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by CORTEZ,CARISA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,AVA 01:36

01:36 STEAL  by UPSHAW,MACIE
01:30 TURNOVER  by CORTEZ,CARISA

STEAL  by GROVES,KAYCEE 01:30
GOOD JUMPER by GROVES,KAYCEE(fastbreak) 01:22 41-38 V 3

01:05 MISS JUMPER by POWELL,VEONCE
REBOUND DEF by RICHEY,LANDRI --
FOUL  by DANIELS,THALIA 00:52
TURNOVER  by DANIELS,THALIA 00:52

00:52 SUB OUT by POWELL,VEONCE
00:52 SUB OUT by UPSHAW,MACIE
00:52 SUB OUT by HUTTERER,ALYSSA
00:52 SUB IN by GLYNN,TA'LEEYAH
00:52 SUB IN by CASH,KERBIE
00:52 SUB IN by GREATHOUSE,KATY

SUB OUT by RICHEY,LANDRI 00:52
SUB OUT by BENALLY,CAITLYN 00:52
SUB IN by PEREZ,JADEYN 00:52
SUB IN by FROST,KATY 00:52
FOUL  by FROST,KATY 00:32

00:32 41-39 V 2 GOOD FT by CORTEZ,CARISA
00:32 41-40 V 1 GOOD FT by CORTEZ,CARISA

GOOD 3PTR by GROVES,KAYCEE 00:17 44-40 V 4
ASSIST  by DANIELS,THALIA --

00:02 MISS JUMPER by CORTEZ,CARISA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Tex. A&M-Kingsville Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Midwestern St.
09:41 MISS JUMPER by CASH,KERBIE

-- REBOUND OFF by GLYNN,TA'LEEYAH
FOUL  by PEREZ,JADEYN 09:41

09:24 MISS JUMPER by CASH,KERBIE
BLOCK  by DANIELS,THALIA 09:24

-- REBOUND OFF by CHOICE,DALONNA
09:22 MISS TIPIN by CHOICE,DALONNA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by CASH,KERBIE
FOUL  by GROVES,KAYCEE 09:22

09:22 MISS FT by CASH,KERBIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:22 44-41 V 3 GOOD FT by CASH,KERBIE
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,AVA 09:22
SUB IN by AGUILAR,JUSTINE 09:22
FOUL  by AGUILAR,JUSTINE 09:10
TURNOVER  by AGUILAR,JUSTINE 09:10

09:01 44-44 GOOD 3PTR by GREATHOUSE,KATY
-- ASSIST  by CORTEZ,CARISA

GOOD 3PTR by DANIELS,THALIA 08:37 47-44 V 3
ASSIST  by PEREZ,JADEYN --

08:18 MISS 3PTR by CHOICE,DALONNA
REBOUND DEF by AGUILAR,JUSTINE --
MISS 3PTR by AGUILAR,JUSTINE 07:59

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM



SUB OUT by FROST,KATY 07:58
SUB IN by HOWELL,KAYLEE 07:58

07:45 47-46 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by GREATHOUSE,KATY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CASH,KERBIE

TURNOVER  by HOWELL,KAYLEE 07:19
07:19 SUB OUT by GLYNN,TA'LEEYAH
07:19 SUB IN by POWELL,VEONCE

SUB OUT by HOWELL,KAYLEE 07:19
SUB IN by BENALLY,CAITLYN 07:19
FOUL  by AGUILAR,JUSTINE 07:04

07:04 47-47 GOOD FT by CASH,KERBIE
07:04 47-48 H 1 GOOD FT by CASH,KERBIE

TURNOVER  by TEAM 06:45
06:33 47-51 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by CHOICE,DALONNA

-- ASSIST  by GREATHOUSE,KATY
GOOD JUMPER by GROVES,KAYCEE 06:14 49-51 H 2
FOUL  by AGUILAR,JUSTINE 06:02
SUB OUT by AGUILAR,JUSTINE 06:02
SUB OUT by GROVES,KAYCEE 06:02
SUB IN by HOWELL,KAYLEE 06:02
SUB IN by RICHEY,LANDRI 06:02

06:02 49-52 H 3 GOOD FT by CHOICE,DALONNA
06:02 MISS FT by CHOICE,DALONNA

-- REBOUND OFF by CHOICE,DALONNA
05:57 MISS TIPIN by CHOICE,DALONNA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by POWELL,VEONCE
05:55 49-55 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by CORTEZ,CARISA

-- ASSIST  by POWELL,VEONCE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:51
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:51
TURNOVER  by HOWELL,KAYLEE 05:29

05:16 MISS JUMPER by GREATHOUSE,KATY
REBOUND DEF by BENALLY,CAITLYN --

04:56 FOUL  by GREATHOUSE,KATY
SUB OUT by BENALLY,CAITLYN 04:56
SUB IN by GROVES,KAYCEE 04:56
MISS 3PTR by DANIELS,THALIA 04:42

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:27 FOUL  by CASH,KERBIE
04:27 TURNOVER  by CASH,KERBIE

TURNOVER  by GROVES,KAYCEE 04:18
04:18 SUB OUT by CORTEZ,CARISA
04:18 SUB OUT by GREATHOUSE,KATY
04:18 SUB IN by GLYNN,TA'LEEYAH
04:18 SUB IN by UPSHAW,SAYLOR
04:09 MISS JUMPER by CHOICE,DALONNA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by GROVES,KAYCEE 03:47

-- REBOUND DEF by UPSHAW,SAYLOR
03:30 MISS JUMPER by POWELL,VEONCE

BLOCK  by GROVES,KAYCEE 03:30
REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,THALIA --

03:19 FOUL  by UPSHAW,SAYLOR
MISS FT by HOWELL,KAYLEE 03:19
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HOWELL,KAYLEE 03:19 50-55 H 5

02:59 MISS JUMPER by CASH,KERBIE
REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,THALIA --
TURNOVER  by DANIELS,THALIA 02:56

02:56 STEAL  by CASH,KERBIE
02:55 50-57 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by CASH,KERBIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by DANIELS,THALIA 02:55



SUB OUT by DANIELS,THALIA 02:55
SUB IN by MITCHELL,AVA 02:55

02:55 MISS FT by CASH,KERBIE(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,AVA --
TURNOVER  by GROVES,KAYCEE 02:51

02:40 MISS 3PTR by POWELL,VEONCE
BLOCK  by RICHEY,LANDRI 02:40

-- REBOUND OFF by CASH,KERBIE
FOUL  by GROVES,KAYCEE 02:40

02:40 50-58 H 8 GOOD FT by CASH,KERBIE
02:40 MISS FT by CASH,KERBIE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by HOWELL,KAYLEE 02:39
SUB IN by AGUILAR,JUSTINE 02:39

02:33 TURNOVER  by CASH,KERBIE
STEAL  by GROVES,KAYCEE 02:33
MISS 3PTR by GROVES,KAYCEE 02:23

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:20 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
02:20 SUB OUT by UPSHAW,SAYLOR
02:20 SUB IN by GREATHOUSE,KATY

FOUL  by PEREZ,JADEYN 02:18
02:18 50-59 H 9 GOOD FT by GLYNN,TA'LEEYAH(fastbreak)
02:18 MISS FT by GLYNN,TA'LEEYAH(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
02:02 50-61 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by CASH,KERBIE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by GROVES,KAYCEE 01:48 53-61 H 8
ASSIST  by AGUILAR,JUSTINE --

01:32 53-64 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by CHOICE,DALONNA
-- ASSIST  by POWELL,VEONCE

MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,JADEYN 01:18
REBOUND OFF by RICHEY,LANDRI --
MISS LAYUP by AGUILAR,JUSTINE(in the paint) 01:07
REBOUND OFF by AGUILAR,JUSTINE --
MISS TIPIN by AGUILAR,JUSTINE(in the paint) 01:07
REBOUND OFF by AGUILAR,JUSTINE --

01:07 FOUL  by GREATHOUSE,KATY
MISS FT by AGUILAR,JUSTINE 01:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by AGUILAR,JUSTINE 01:07 54-64 H 10

01:07 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

01:00 54-66 H 12
GOOD LAYUP by CHOICE,DALONNA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by RICHEY,LANDRI 00:47
REBOUND OFF by AGUILAR,JUSTINE --
MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,AVA 00:40
REBOUND OFF by RICHEY,LANDRI --
GOOD 3PTR by GROVES,KAYCEE 00:33 57-66 H 9
ASSIST  by RICHEY,LANDRI --
FOUL  by GROVES,KAYCEE 00:28

00:28 MISS FT by GLYNN,TA'LEEYAH(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:28 57-67 H 10 GOOD FT by GLYNN,TA'LEEYAH(fastbreak)
GOOD 3PTR by GROVES,KAYCEE 00:18 60-67 H 7


